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Kelly Moulder

From: Carolyn McAlley [HAPlanningLN@historic.org.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 27 November 2013 16:31
To: Patrick Clearwater
Subject: RE: NZHPT request for further information re performanace standards for 

flood works 
Attachments: 20131127162502966.pdf

Hi Patrick 

 

Please find attached the NZHPT sub to the Transport and Works and Utility Plan Changes-hard copy 

in the post today 

 

I presume that you are summarising them before you leave ? 

 

Regards 

 

Carolyn  

 

Carolyn McAlley 
Heritage Advisor Planning 
Kaiwhakatakoto Kaupapa 

  
Lower Northern Area Office 
New Zealand Historic Places Trust / Pouhere Taonga 
PO Box 13339 Tauranga 3141 

p: 07 577 4535 e: cmcalley@historic.org.nz   

  

Shop online at www.historic.org.nz and help keep New Zealand's heritage places alive.  
  

 

From: Patrick Clearwater [mailto:PClearwater@mpdc.govt.nz]  

Sent: Friday, 22 November 2013 9:12 a.m. 

To: Carolyn McAlley 
Subject: RE: NZHPT request for further information re performanace standards for flood works  

 

You’re right it’s not stated how long the opportunity for comment would be in 8.8.2(c). 
Therefore a presumption could be a ‘reasonable’ amount of time. 
 
In terms of the plan change numbering – The objectives and policies, and sometimes the 
rules could relate to either transportation or works and network utilities, or both. 
 
While some time ago the objectives and policies started to relate to both plan changes, a 
decision was made to retain the titling of both. 
 
Your suggested method of heading up your submission table with both plan change numbers 
will be work. 
 
Patrick Clearwater | Environmental Policy Planner 

Matamata-Piako District Council 35 Kenrick Street, PO Box 266, Te Aroha 3342 

p 07 884 0060 | f 07 884 8865 | w www.mpdc.govt.nz 
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Please consider the environment before printing this email 

 

From: Carolyn McAlley [mailto:HAPlanningLN@historic.org.nz]  

Sent: Friday, 22 November 2013 09:04 
To: Patrick Clearwater 

Subject: RE: NZHPT request for further information re performanace standards for flood works  

 

Thanks Patrick 

 

Re 8.8.2( c ) would you have any idea of how much review time the parties would get –when would it 

 be likely to be circulated ? 

 

 

Also the plan change material does not seem to be allocated to one plan change or another-or 

maybe it is and I have not found that document yet ?-for example regionally significant infrastructure 

include roads so is this transportation plan change but obviously this flood works one would be 

network utilities plan change ?  Can we head up our submission table with both plan change number 

and you can allocate when you receive it –maybe best to chat on the phone about this one ? 

 

Regards 

 

Carolyn 

 

Carolyn McAlley 
Heritage Advisor Planning 
Kaiwhakatakoto Kaupapa 

  
Lower Northern Area Office 
New Zealand Historic Places Trust / Pouhere Taonga 
PO Box 13339 Tauranga 3141 

p: 07 577 4535 e: cmcalley@historic.org.nz   

  

Shop online at www.historic.org.nz and help keep New Zealand's heritage places alive.  
  

 

From: Patrick Clearwater [mailto:PClearwater@mpdc.govt.nz]  

Sent: Friday, 22 November 2013 8:28 a.m. 
To: Carolyn McAlley 

Subject: RE: NZHPT request for further information re performanace standards for flood works  

 

This provision falls under the “regionally significant infrastructure” analysis beginning on page 
72 of the plan change report. 
 
Currently the Waikato Regional Council requires a resource consent from the Matamata-
Piako District Council for carrying out maintenance of flood control works, vegetation 
clearance/maintenance, etc. They currently have a consent from the Hauraki District Council 
and Matamata-Piako District Council for this. The intention of the provisions in this section is 
to simplify the process for them. 
 
The only detail on the process is described in 8.8.2(iii). 
 
Let me know if you require any more detail. 
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Patrick Clearwater | Environmental Policy Planner 

Matamata-Piako District Council 35 Kenrick Street, PO Box 266, Te Aroha 3342 

p 07 884 0060 | f 07 884 8865 | w www.mpdc.govt.nz 

Please consider the environment before printing this email 

 

From: Carolyn McAlley [mailto:HAPlanningLN@historic.org.nz]  

Sent: Thursday, 21 November 2013 16:12 

To: Patrick Clearwater 
Subject: NZHPT request for further information re performanace standards for flood works  

 

Hi Patrick 

 

Re the above attached-just wanting to get an understanding of the background to this new 

performance standard and if you could outline the process and timings for the process 

 

Thanks 

 

Carolyn 

 

Carolyn McAlley 
Heritage Advisor Planning 
Kaiwhakatakoto Kaupapa 

  
Lower Northern Area Office 
New Zealand Historic Places Trust / Pouhere Taonga 
PO Box 13339 Tauranga 3141 

p: 07 577 4535 e: cmcalley@historic.org.nz   

  

Shop online at www.historic.org.nz and help keep New Zealand's heritage places alive.  
  

 

Attention:  

This e-mail is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient please delete 

the message and notify the sender. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the 

author.  

This e-mail message has been scanned and cleared by MailMarshal 

at Matamata-Piako District Council 

Attention:  

This e-mail is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient please delete 

the message and notify the sender. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the 

author.  

This e-mail message has been scanned and cleared by MailMarshal 

at Matamata-Piako District Council 
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